900267248 09/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/05/2011	12/05/2011		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	\TA				
Name		Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		
WHIPTAIL TECHNOLIG	ES, INC.		12/05/2011	CORPORATION: NEW J	ERSEY
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓΑ				
Name: V	WHIPTAIL TECHNOLIGES, INC.				
	9 Whippany Road				
	Whippany				
	NEW JERSEY				
<u> </u>	07981				
Postal Code: 0	7981				
		N: DELAWARE			
		N: DELAWARE			
	ORPORATIO	N: DELAWARE			
Entity Type:	ORPORATIO		Word Mark		
Entity Type: C	Total: 3	ber .	Word Mark		
Entity Type: C PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 3	ber	Word Mark		
Entity Type: C PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number:	Total: 3 Numt 3822500	ber	Word Mark		
Entity Type: C PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number:	Total: 3 Numt 3822500 3803877	ber	Word Mark		
Entity Type: C PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number:	Total: 3 Numt 3822500 3803877 3883369	ber	Word Mark		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 3 Numt 3822500 3803877 3883369	WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL	Word Mark		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 3 Numb 3822500 3803877 3883369 ATA 73293614	WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL		nt	
Entity Type: C PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 3 Numb 3822500 3803877 3883369 ATA 73293614	WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL		nt	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be via US Mail.	Total: 3 Numt 3822500 3803877 3883369 ATA 73293614 sent to the e-i	WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL 101 mail address first; if that is uns		nt	
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be via US Mail. Phone:	Total: 3 Numb 3822500 3803877 3883369 ATA	WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL 101 mail address first; if that is uns		nt	
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be via US Mail. Phone: Email:	Total: 3 Numt 3822500 3803877 3883369 ATA 73293614 sent to the e-f 73293614 mike@sp Michael F 788 Shrev	WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL WHIPTAIL 101 mail address first; if that is uns		nt	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0684

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Straub		
Signature:	/Michael P. Straub, Reg. #36,941/		
Date:	09/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=WhipTail_Certificate_Merger_DE#page1.tif source=WhipTail_Certificate_Merger_DE#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0685

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:51 AM 12/05/2011 FILED 11:47 AM 12/05/2011 SRV 111254080 - 4980552 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

FOR

MERGER OF

WHIPTAIL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a New Jersey corporation)

INTO

WHIPTAIL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation, WhipTail Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), which is the surviving corporation in the merger described herein, hereby states as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent merging entities are as follows:

Name of Entity

State of Incorporation

WhipTail Technologies, Inc.

Delaware

WhipTail Technologies, Inc.

New Jersey

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), by the Company in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the DGCL, and by WhipTail Technologies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("WhipTail NJ"), in accordance with the laws of its state of incorporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is WhipTail Technologies, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the Company, as now in force and effect, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation after the effective time of the merger, until amended or changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Company, which is located at 9 Whippany Road, Whippany, New Jersey 07981.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Company, as the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0686

7. The authorized capitalization of WhipTail NJ, the non-surviving entity in the merger, is comprised of (a) 150,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value, and (b) 80,000,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 5th day of December, 2011.

WHIPTAIL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Cameron Pforr,

Presiden

-2-